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I.4.
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See the notice on TED website 304508-2020 - Result
Germany-Augsburg: Personal development training services
OJ S 124/2020 30/06/2020
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Hochschule für angewandte Wissenschaften Augsburg
Postal address: An der Hochschule 1
Town: Augsburg
NUTS code: DE271 Augsburg, Kreisfreie Stadt
Postal code: 86161
Country: Germany
E-mail: daniela.hirsch@hs-augsburg.de
Telephone: +49 82155863297
Fax: +49 82155863252

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://www.deutsche-evergabe.de

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Education

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Erlebnispädagogische Gruppenaufenthalte
Reference number: 03.04.01-009

Main CPV code
80570000 Personal development training services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Gegenstand dieses Vergabeverfahrens ist der Abschluss einer Rahmenvereinbarung. 
Ausgeschrieben wird die Durchführung von erlebnispädagogischen Gruppenaufenthalten und 
Seminaren für Studierende an der Hochschule Augsburg.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/304508-2020
mailto:daniela.hirsch@hs-augsburg.de?subject=TED
https://www.deutsche-evergabe.de
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II.1.7. Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 14 660,00 EUR

Description

Title
Los 1: Seminar Start-ins-Studium+Projekt-Kick-Off
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
80570000 Personal development training services

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE271 Augsburg, Kreisfreie Stadt
Main site or place of performance: In den Vergabeunterlagen aufgeführt

Description of the procurement
Los 1: Seminar „Start-ins-Studium“ (1-tägig) ca. 150 TN (Typ 1) Seminar „Start-ins-Studium“ 
(3-tägig) ca. 60 TN (Typ 1) Seminar „Projekt-Kick-Off“ Bachelor (3-tägig) ca. 175 TN (Typ 1) 
Seminar „Projekt-Kick-Off“ Master (3-tägig) ca. 15 TN (Typ 1).

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: allgemeine Anforderungen / Weighting: 36
Price - Weighting: 64

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Los 2: Seminar Führungsmanagement
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
80570000 Personal development training services

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE271 Augsburg, Kreisfreie Stadt
Main site or place of performance: In den Vergabeunterlagen aufgeführt

Description of the procurement
Los 2: Seminar „Führungsmanagement“ (3-tägig) ca. 25 TN (Typ 2)

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: allgemeine Anforderungen / Weighting: 33
Price - Weighting: 67

Information about options
Options: no
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II.2.13. Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Los 3: Seminar Kommunikationsseminar
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)
80570000 Personal development training services

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE271 Augsburg, Kreisfreie Stadt
Main site or place of performance: In den Vergabeunterlagen aufgeführt

Description of the procurement
Los 3: Seminar „Kommunikationsseminar“ (3-tägig) ca. 25 TN (Typ 2)

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: allgemeine Anforderungen / Weighting: 33
Price - Weighting: 67

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 079-186619

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/186619-2020
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Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 1

Title:
Los 1: Seminar Start-ins-Studium+Projekt-Kick-Off

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
26/06/2020

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Erlebnispädagogik e. V. — erlebnistage 
Bayerischer Wald
Town: Haidmühle
NUTS code: DE225 Freyung-Grafenau
Postal code: 94145
Country: Germany
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 10 810,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 2

Title:
Los 2: Seminar Führungsmanagement

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
26/06/2020

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
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Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Erlebnispädagogik e. V. — erlebnistage 
Bayerischer Wald
Town: Haidmühle
NUTS code: DE225 Freyung-Grafenau
Postal code: 94145
Country: Germany
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 1 925,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 3

Title:
Los 3: Seminar Kommunikationsseminar

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
26/06/2020

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Erlebnispädagogik e. V. — erlebnistage 
Bayerischer Wald
Town: Haidmühle
NUTS code: DE225 Freyung-Grafenau
Postal code: 94145
Country: Germany
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 1 925,00 EUR
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VI.5.
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VI.4.
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V.2.5. Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer Südbayern
Postal address: Maximilianstraße 39
Town: München
Postal code: 80538
Country: Germany
E-mail: vergabekammer.suedbayern@reg-ob.bayern.de
Telephone: +49 8921762411
Fax: +49 8921762847

Date of dispatch of this notice
26/06/2020

mailto:vergabekammer.suedbayern@reg-ob.bayern.de?subject=TED

